
Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

50m / BEF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 10       Vent : -0.8

1 CEPIERE Lilou 2509027 BEF /10 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 7''85 28

2 FRAYSSI Coline 1918884 BEF /11 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 7''98 26

3 TRUCHI-GRENOT Tina 2221047 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 8''01 25

4 CALMETTES Aelis 2193410 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 8''34 20

5 VUILLAUME Lisa 2244608 BEF /10 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 8''74 16

50m / BEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 15       Vent : +0.1

1 RONSIN Marceau 2140601 BEM /11 Figeac Ac 46 OC 7''77 25

2 PERFETTINI Noah 2290116 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 7''81 24

DOS SANTOS Jules 1904728 BEM /10 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC DNS

80m / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 32       Vent : -0.1

1 DION Alietobonou Els 2508450 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 11''18 27

2 CHODJAI ROBIN Estelle 2388888 MIF /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 11''70 19

3 TAURAN Elise 2477905 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 13''39 10

4 SINDOU FABRE Clothilde 1978890 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 13''49 9

80m / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 21h 35       Vent : +0.0

1 BOURBIGOT Nais 2102579 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 11''63 20

2 BOURGEOIS Julie 2508452 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 11''68 19

3 MOLLET Lia 2476448 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 12''52 15

PEULET Lise 1789261 MIF /08 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC DNS

80m / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 49       Vent : -1.1

1 LASSUS Diego 2353133 MIM /08 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 10''61 20

2 JONES Jeremy 2477925 MIM /09 Cahors A 46 OC 10''85 18

3 MARTY Arthur 1816446 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 11''03 18

4 ELIARD Garris 2037977 MIM /08 Figeac Ac 46 OC 11''89 13

5 VUILLAUME Milan 2244609 MIM /09 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 13''13 7

80m / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 21h 53       Vent : -0.4

1 RICHARD Noe 1565562 MIM /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 10''10 28

2 RUDZINSKI Quentin 1978824 MIM /09 Cahors A 46 OC 11''60 15

3 BAUDRIT Nolan 2333348 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 11''72 14

5 JEANNIN Robin 2498505 MIM /08 Figeac Ac 46 OC 12''57 10

100m / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 00       Vent : -0.1

1 LASTRA BALCAZAR Lisa 2523297 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 13''97 R5 639

2 BOURGEOIS Angele 2307743 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 15''70 D4 393

100m / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 21h 00       Vent : -0.1

1 MACHEMIE Lena 1695302 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 13''63 R3 694

2 LAHARY Maelle 1612902 CAF /06 Figeac Ac 46 OC 13''94 R5 644

3 POMEYROL Oceane 2527952 CAF / Cahors A 46 OC 18''42 D8 127

100m / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 14       Vent : +0.0

1 RUDZINSKI Clement 2477868 CAM /06 Cahors A 46 OC 12''64 D2 468

2 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 13''97 D7 226
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Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

100m / JUF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : 

ZELLER Emma 2101584 JUF /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC DNS

MARCUZZO Carla 1809301 JUF /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

GIBERT Alyssia 1593707 JUF /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

CARNUS Agathe 1768055 JUF /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

100m / JUM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 14       Vent : +0.0

1 ROUMIGUIER Etienne 1395552 JUM /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC 12''34 R5 534

CALAS Wenchel 2265094 JUM /04 Uao 31 - S/l Union Club Athletique 31 OC DNS

MOSER Stanislas 2087768 JUM /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

100m / MAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 14       Vent : +0.0

1 CHAZAREIN Carine 363712 MAF /86 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 18''32 D8 134

400m / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 30

1 CAZELOU Anna CAF /08 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 69''09 R5 560

2 GUENEGO Sarah 2493094 CAF /07 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 78''83 D7 325

SAMITIER Romane 1805063 CAF /06 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

400m / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 30

1 BLANC Gabriel 1607936 CAM /06 Club Athletic Brioude 43 ARA 52''65 IR4 708

2 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 64''56 D6 212

400m / JUF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 30

CARNUS Agathe 1768055 JUF /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

400m / JUM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 21h 14

H MOSER Stanislas 2087768 JUM /05 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC DNS

ROUMIGUIER Etienne 1395552 JUM /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC DNS

400m / MAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 30

1 LASTRA Claudio 194678 MAM /71 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 64''62 D6 211

400m / SEF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 30

1 PEREZ Valentine 1358306 SEF /97 Saint-cere Athletisme Club 46 OC 62''88 R1 743

1 000m / BEF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 CALMETTES Aelis 2193410 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4'07''86 18

1 000m / BEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 CUJUS Tom 2171145 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 3'48''27 19

2 RONSIN Marceau 2140601 BEM /11 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3'49''66 18

3 MILHAVET Mathieu 2193474 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3'51''10 18

4 BELDJERD Nael 2278629 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 3'57''18 17

5 MARTORY Justin 2239321 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4'42''57 9

1 000m / ESM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 ROUSSEL Paul 1521661 ESM /03 Cahors A 46 OC 2'54''90 R6 455

2 GONTHIER Theo 1786630 ESM /01 Cahors A 46 OC 3'19''33 D6 177

1 000m / JUF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 CROS-GRANET Romane 1812560 JUF /05 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 3'21''10 R4 634

1 000m / MAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 BECHET Alexandre 208460 MAM /84 Draguignan Uc 83 PCA 3'01''25 D2 370
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Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

1 000m / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 CHODJAI ROBIN Estelle 2388888 MIF /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3'46''34 20

1 000m / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 22h 56

1 EYSSETTE Nathan 2007514 MIM /08 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 2'49''84 37

2 BERTRAND Marius 1832029 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 3'30''81 17

4 MARTY Arthur 1816446 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 3'44''64 13

5 BAUDRIT Nolan 2333348 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 3'46''07 13

5 000m / MAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 NOEL Jean-michel 607390 MAM /55 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 24'14''91 D8

2 CHAZAREIN Claude 951281 MAM /61 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 27'02''25 D8

50m Haies (65) / BEF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 09       Vent : -0.1

1 TRUCHI-GRENOT Tina 2221047 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 10''23 21

50m Haies (65) / BEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 09       Vent : -0.1

1 ALIBERT Enzo 2488220 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 9''57 25

2 CUJUS Tom 2171145 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 10''23 19

80m Haies (76) / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 22       Vent : -0.2

1 GINESTE Sarah 2037168 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 14''12 27

2 BOURBIGOT Nais 2102579 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 14''31 26

3 MOLLET Lia 2476448 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 15''19 20

100m Haies (76) / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 32       Vent : +0.0

1 MACHEMIE Lena 1695302 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 16''52 R1 723

100m Haies (84) / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 32       Vent : +0.0

1 MARTY Arthur 1816446 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 17''81 19

2 RUDZINSKI Quentin 1978824 MIM /09 Cahors A 46 OC 19''65 14

110m Haies (91) / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 20h 41       Vent : +0.0

1 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 21''63 D8 133

Hauteur / BEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALIBERT Enzo 2488220 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 1m30 25

1m221m17 1m26 1m30 1m32

o xxxxooo

2 CUJUS Tom 2171145 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 1m30 25

1m221m17 1m26 1m30 1m32

o xxxxxooxo

Hauteur / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 POMEYROL Oceane 2527952 CAF / Cahors A 46 OC 1m17 D6 425

1m091m04 1m13 1m17 1m22

o xxxxxooxxo

Hauteur / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 GAMBA Baptiste 1990117 CAM /07 Cahors A 46 OC 1m93 IR2 853

1m891m85 1m91 1m93 1m95

o xxxooo

2 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 1m44 D5 435

1m401m36 1m44 1m48

o xxxoo

Hauteur / ESM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

H HUGONNET Dorian 1128628 ESM /01 Ca Balma 31 OC DNS

Hauteur / JUF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

ZELLER Emma 2101584 JUF /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC DNS
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Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

Hauteur / JUM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROUMIGUIER Etienne 1395552 JUM /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC 1m71 R5 663

1m621m59 1m65 1m68 1m71 1m73

o xxxxxooxoo

H HEIDER Mathis 2131045 JUM /04 Ca Balma 31 OC DNS

Hauteur / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOURGEOIS Julie 2508452 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 1m46 31

1m301m22 1m33 1m36 1m39 1m42 1m44 1m46 1m48

o xxxxxoxxooxoooo

2 DION Alietobonou Els 2508450 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 1m44 30

1m331m30 1m36 1m39 1m42 1m44 1m46

o xxxxoxoooo

3 GINESTE Sarah 2037168 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 1m42 29

1m421m39 1m44 1m46

xo xxx-o

Hauteur / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 RICHARD Noe 1565562 MIM /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 1m69 34

1m561m50 1m59 1m62 1m65 1m67 1m69 1m71

o xxxxoxxooxooo

2 JEANNIN Robin 2498505 MIM /08 Figeac Ac 46 OC 1m10 5

1m051m00 1m10 1m15

xo xxxxoxo

BERTRAND Marius 1832029 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC DNS

Perche / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROUX GARCIA Cerenna 2353724 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 2m20 D1 420

2m001m90 2m10 2m20 2m30

o xxxooxo

2 LASTRA BALCAZAR Lisa 2523297 CAF /06 Cahors A 46 OC 2m00 D3 362

1m801m70 1m90 2m00 2m10

o xxxooo

Perche / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 2m10 D7 236

1m801m70 1m90 2m00 2m10 2m20

o xxxoxooxxo

H RAYMOND Antoine 2019876 CAM /06 Uao 31 - S/l Us Fronton Athletisme 31 OC 4m11 R1 756

3m803m70 3m90 4m00 4m11 4m21

xo xxxxoxoo-

Perche / MAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

H DEDIEU-FOURTET Marie-laure 416816 MAF /68 Muret Ac 31 OC 1m80 D5 303

1m801m70 1m90

o xxxxxo

Longueur / BEF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 FRAYSSI Coline 1918884 BEF /11 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 3m89 (NC) 27

3m61 3m76 3m72 3m57 3m44 3m89

2 CALMETTES Aelis 2193410 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m51 (NC) 21

3m23 3m42 3m39 3m51 3m35 3m49

3 VUILLAUME Lisa 2244608 BEF /10 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 3m34 (NC) 19

3m01 2m87 3m03 3m29 3m19 3m34

4 TRUCHI-GRENOT Tina 2221047 BEF /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m10 (NC) 16

2m95 2m84 2m75 3m10 3m05 2m62

H CEPIERE Lilou 2509027 BEF /10 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 4m12 (NC) 30

3m40 3m47 3m78 4m12 X 3m76

TEYSSEDRE Romane 2477859 BEF /10 Cahors A 46 OC DNS (NC)
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Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

Longueur / BEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 RONSIN Marceau 2140601 BEM /11 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4m00 (NC) 24

3m88 3m69 3m64 4m00 3m56 3m68

2 ALIBERT Enzo 2488220 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m95 (NC) 24

3m61 3m95 3m45 3m57 3m67 3m69

3 PERFETTINI Noah 2290116 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 3m90 (NC) 23

3m65 3m62 3m78 3m81 3m57 3m90

4 BELDJERD Nael 2278629 BEM /11 Cahors A 46 OC 3m33 (NC) 16

3m11 3m09 3m21 3m12 3m16 3m33

5 MILHAVET Mathieu 2193474 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m32 (NC) 16

3m25 3m22 3m27 3m08 X 3m32

6 MARTORY Justin 2239321 BEM /10 Figeac Ac 46 OC 2m66 (NC) 8

X 2m50 X 2m27 2m66 2m28

DOS SANTOS Jules 1904728 BEM /10 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC DNS (NC)

Longueur / CAF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 LAHARY Maelle 1612902 CAF /06 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4m36 (NC) D1 648

4m09 4m31 4m12 4m10 4m16 4m36

2 GUENEGO Sarah 2493094 CAF /07 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 2m97 (NC) D8 359

2m56 X X X 2m97 2m62

POMEYROL Oceane 2527952 CAF / Cahors A 46 OC DNS (NC)

Longueur / CAM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 RUDZINSKI Clement 2477868 CAM /06 Cahors A 46 OC 4m91 (NC) D4 484

NC4m76 4m70 NC 4m77 NC X NC 4m91 NC 4m90 NC

2 CASTAGNE Emilien 2393567 CAM /07 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4m58 (NC) D6 416

NCX X NC 4m38 NC 4m53 NC 4m30 NC 4m58 NC

Longueur / JUF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

ZELLER Emma 2101584 JUF /05 Figeac Ac 46 OC DNS (NC)

Longueur / MIF (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 GINESTE Sarah 2037168 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 4m63 (NC) 31

4m27 4m42 4m44 4m28 4m63 4m44

2 CHODJAI ROBIN Estelle 2388888 MIF /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 4m59 (NC) 31

4m25 4m37 4m47 4m36 4m41 4m59

3 DION Alietobonou Els 2508450 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 4m59 (NC) 31

4m35 X 4m42 4m59 2m59 3m24

4 BOURBIGOT Nais 2102579 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 4m25 (NC) 26

3m88 4m04 3m97 4m19 4m13 4m25

5 MOLLET Lia 2476448 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 3m96 (NC) 22

3m84 3m71 3m78 3m73 X 3m96

6 TAURAN Elise 2477905 MIF /08 Cahors A 46 OC 3m72 (NC) 19

3m72 3m69 3m56 X 3m50 X

7 SINDOU FABRE Clothilde 1978890 MIF /09 Cahors A 46 OC 3m62 (NC) 17

3m62 3m42 3m49 3m54 3m57 3m53

PEULET Lise 1789261 MIF /08 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC DNS (NC)
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Cahors (Stade Pierre Ilbert)  le 16 juin 2023

Championnat départemental hors lancer TCC

279988

CDA 46

Longueur / MIM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 RICHARD Noe 1565562 MIM /09 Figeac Ac 46 OC 5m64 (NC) 33

5m02 5m15 5m32 5m05 5m64 5m60

2 MARTY Arthur 1816446 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 4m53 (NC) 21

4m47 4m49 4m35 4m12 4m53 4m45

3 JONES Jeremy 2477925 MIM /09 Cahors A 46 OC 4m51 (NC) 21

4m51 4m51 4m13 3m88 3m91 4m02

4 ELIARD Garris 2037977 MIM /08 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m94 (NC) 15

3m83 3m81 3m70 3m68 3m73 3m94

5 BAUDRIT Nolan 2333348 MIM /09 Ac Gigouzac Saint Germain 46 OC 3m56 (NC) 11

3m42 3m07 m33 3m56 - -

6 JEANNIN Robin 2498505 MIM /08 Figeac Ac 46 OC 3m35 (NC) 9

3m12 3m35 3m05 X 2m89 3m26

7 VUILLAUME Milan 2244609 MIM /09 Sporting Club Gourdon Athletis 46 OC 3m14 (NC) 7

X 3m14 3m05 X X X

H EYSSETTE Nathan 2007514 MIM /08 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 4m91 (NC) 25

X 4m91 X - - -

H LASSUS Diego 2353133 MIM /08 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 OC 4m53 (NC) 21

4m37 4m46 4m34 X 4m48 4m53

Longueur / SEM (16/06/2023)     Finale  directe 1

H PAUTHONNIER Julien 1377725 SEM /99 Avec - S/l Athle Vosges Pays D'epinal 88 G-E DNS (NC)
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